

COSCO SHIPPING Ports Limited Container Throughput in August 2023

HIGHLIGHTS

August 2023 throughput

- Total throughput (excluding QPI) in August 2023 grew by 1.5% YoY. Throughput at Xiamen Ocean Gate Terminal and Yantian Terminal increased 22.4% YoY and 8.8% YoY, driven by a gradual recovery in trade volume to European and the US markets. In addition, benefitting from domestic and foreign market demand, throughput at Beibu Gulf Port jumped 30.4% YoY in August.
- Subsidiaries -3.9% Y/Y
- Non-subsidiaries (excluding QPI) +4.1% Y/Y
- Overseas portfolio +0.7% Y/Y
- China portfolio (excluding QPI) +1.9% Y/Y

2023 YTD throughput

- For 2023 YTD, CSPL recorded a 0.4% YoY decline in total throughput (excluding QPI).
- Subsidiaries -5.6% Y/Y
- Non-subsidiaries (excluding QPI) +2.0% Y/Y
- Overseas portfolio +1.4% Y/Y
- China portfolio (excluding QPI) -1.2% Y/Y

Container throughput of port companies

		Monthly Throughput (^{'000} TEU)			Year-to-date Throughput (^{'000} TEU)		
		AUG 2023	AUG 2022	YoY	JAN-AUG 2023	JAN-AUG 2022	YoY
Bohai Rim (Excluding QPI)		1,427.1	1,462.6	-2.4%	10,907.7	10,683.4	2.1%
1	Dalian Container Terminal Co., Ltd.	361.6	377.5	-4.2%	3,009.8	2,640.9	14.0%
2	Dalian Dagang Container Terminal Co.,Ltd.	1.9	2.7	-28.8%	14.5	15.3	-4.8%
3	Tianjin Container Terminals	787.7	791.9	-0.5%	5,650.8	5,906.7	-4.3%
4	Yingkou Terminals	188.1	174.0	8.1%	1,476.3	1,202.4	22.8%
5	Jinzhou New Age Container Terminal Co., Ltd.	49.0	56.6	-13.4%	392.5	482.6	-18.7%
6	Qinhuangdao Port New Harbour Container Terminal Co., Ltd.	38.8	59.8	-35.2%	363.8	435.5	-16.5%
Yangtze River Delta		1,230.0	1,397.3	-12.0%	9,546.2	9,230.5	3.4%
7	Shanghai Pudong Int'l Container Terminals Ltd.	220.5	230.1	-4.2%	1,691.7	1,677.5	0.9%
8	Shanghai Mingdong Container Terminals Limited	505.0	540.8	-6.6%	3,988.6	3,452.7	15.5%
9	Ningbo Yuan Dong Terminals Ltd.	261.3	259.9	0.5%	2,134.3	2,231.5	-4.4%
10	Lianyungang New Oriental International Terminals Co.,Ltd.	83.8	82.2	2.0%	621.3	615.1	1.0%
11	Taicang International Container Terminal Co., Ltd.	29.6	20.9	41.6%	162.5	147.6	10.1%
12	Nantong Tonghai Port Co., Ltd.	115.8	256.0	-54.8%	849.0	1,075.5	-21.1%
13	CSP Wuhan Terminal	13.9	7.3	91.2%	98.8	30.6	223.1%
Southeast Coast and others		551.5	540.3	2.1%	3,802.9	4,384.8	-13.3%
14	Xiamen Ocean Gate Container Terminal Co., Ltd.	259.6	212.1	22.4%	1,718.9	1,854.8	-7.3%
15	Quan Zhou Pacific Container Terminal Co., Ltd.	114.8	129.1	-11.1%	823.1	897.5	-8.3%
16	Jinjiang Pacific Ports Development Co., Ltd.	19.8	19.9	-0.3%	151.8	169.7	-10.5%
17	Kao Ming Container Terminal Corporation	157.3	179.2	-12.2%	1,109.0	1,462.8	-24.2%
Pearl River Delta		2,529.9	2,389.3	5.9%	17,716.6	18,880.0	-6.2%
18	Yantian Int'l Container Terminals Ltd.	1,327.0	1,219.1	8.8%	8,627.6	9,477.7	-9.0%
19	Guangzhou Terminals	1,007.0	950.3	6.0%	7,479.0	7,560.1	-1.1%
20	Hong Kong Terminals	196.0	219.9	-10.9%	1,610.0	1,842.2	-12.6%

Southwest Coast		733.8	562.7	30.4%	5,015.4	4,361.9	15.0%
21	Beibu Gulf Port Co., Ltd	733.8	562.7	30.4%	5,015.4	4,361.9	15.0%
Overseas		2,823.6	2,802.7	0.7%	21,559.7	21,256.6	1.4%
22	Piraeus Container Terminal S.A.	410.4	373.1	10.0%	3,046.5	2,908.6	4.7%
23	COSCO SHIPPING Ports (Spain) Terminals S.L.U.	263.6	317.8	-17.1%	2,076.4	2,462.3	-15.7%
24	CSP Zeebrugge Terminal NV	35.4	105.7	-66.5%	356.3	744.2	-52.1%
25	Suez Canal Container Terminal S.A.E.	327.4	332.1	-1.4%	2,586.7	2,512.0	3.0%
26	Kumport Liman	129.9	105.7	23.0%	935.2	818.5	14.3%
27	Antwerp Gateway NV	162.1	155.6	4.2%	1,340.9	1,418.0	-5.4%
28	COSCO-PSA Terminal Private Ltd.	457.9	482.3	-5.0%	3,576.0	3,342.7	7.0%
29	Busan Port Terminal Co. Ltd.	312.1	324.3	-3.8%	2,507.1	2,529.7	-0.9%
30	SSA Terminals (Seattle), LLC	10.1	19.6	-48.4%	103.5	182.5	-43.3%
31	Euromax Terminal Rotterdam B.V.	205.8	227.6	-9.6%	1,660.5	1,770.0	-6.2%
32	Reefer Terminal S.P.A.	5.1	5.5	-7.7%	39.4	44.7	-12.0%
33	APM Terminals Vado	25.2	17.3	45.9%	198.0	132.4	49.5%
34	Container Terminal Tollerort	84.7	-	n/a	183.2	-	n/a
35	CSP Abu Dhabi Terminal L.L.C.	124.5	91.5	36.0%	860.6	589.0	46.1%
36	Red Sea Gateway Terminal	269.4	244.7	10.1%	2,089.5	1,802.1	15.9%
Total ⁽¹⁾		9,295.9	9,154.9	1.5%	68,548.4	68,797.2	-0.4%

Note:

- (1) CSPL held 19.79% Qingdao Ports International Co. Ltd. (“QPI”) at the end of 2Q 2023, the terminal throughput of QPI was not included in this table because QPI doesn’t announce monthly throughput.

For further inquiries, please contact:

Investor Relations Department

Ricky NG

General Manager

Tel: 2809-8131

Email: ricky.ng@coscoshipping.com

William CHIU

Senior Manager

Tel: 2809-8102

Email: william.chiu@coscoshipping.com